

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202201731 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/2/2022 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 9/8/2022
 Final action:
 9/8/2022

 Enactment date:
 9/8/2022
 Enactment #:
 0269-2022

Title: ORDINANCE, submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022, ESTABLISHING new

capital improvement program project account no. 980x232x232365, "Central Pkwy Bikeway Ph2 PID 114326 TA Grant," for the purpose of providing resources for the construction of the second phase of

the Central Parkway Bikeway; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate a

Transportation Alternatives grant (ALN 20.205) in the amount of up to \$750,000 awarded by the Ohio-Kentucky-Indiana Regional Council of Governments to the newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x232x232365, "Central Pkwy Bikeway Ph2 PID 114326 TA Grant," for the purpose of providing resources for the second phase of the Central Parkway Bikeway project; AUTHORIZING the Director of Finance to deposit the grant resources into newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x232x232365; and further AUTHORIZING the City Manager to do all things necessary to cooperate with the Director of the Ohio Department of

Transportation to complete the Central Parkway Bikeway project.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 269-2022, 4. 269-2022 T

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/8/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
9/8/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
9/6/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	

ORDINANCE, submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022, ESTABLISHING new capital improvement program project account no. 980x232x232365, "Central Pkwy Bikeway Ph2 PID 114326 TA Grant," for the purpose of providing resources for the construction of the second phase of the Central Parkway Bikeway; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate a Transportation Alternatives grant (ALN 20.205) in the amount of up to \$750,000 awarded by the Ohio-Kentucky-Indiana Regional Council of Governments to the newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x232x232365, "Central Pkwy Bikeway Ph2 PID 114326 TA Grant," for the purpose of providing resources for the second phase of the Central Parkway Bikeway project; AUTHORIZING the Director of Finance to deposit the grant resources into newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x232x232365; and further AUTHORIZING the City Manager to do all things necessary to cooperate with the Director of the Ohio Department of Transportation to complete the Central Parkway Bikeway project.

PASS